
1

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Contract No.
Contract:

1 Renew contract for a 1-year period of October 28, 2022 through and including October 27, 2023.

2 Add to contract:
Line 2: Pneumatic Compactor, 22,000 - 25,000 lbs (Secondary Award)
Line 5: Padfoot Vibratory Soil Compactor, 24,000 lbs (Secondary Award)

3 Remove from contract:
Line 9: Skid Steer Loader, 2200 lbs
Line 25: Mini-Excavator, 10,500 lbs operating weight

4 In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Adjustment clause, change pricing to proposed
unit price per the attached documentation. 

Change Order  No. 2   has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County
effective on October 28, 2022.

ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)

TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: DATE: 

Renewal No. 1 Court Order No.
Renewal No. 2 Court Order No.

RD Offutt Company dba
RDO Equipment Co.
2902 N. Central Expy.

IFB 2019-303
Equipment, Lease: Road
Construction & ROW
Equipment  

 YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

2021-856-09-13

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified 
in writing signed by both parties.

2020-2047-12-21

2019-998-10-28Awarded by Court Order No. 

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

PURCHASING AGENT

Justen Phillips

Sales Professional
11/3/2022

GNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNATAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA URE



2

Renewal No. 3 Court Order No.

Change Order  No. 1 Court Order No. Summary
Change Order  No. 2 Court Order No. Summary renewal, price and award changes

2020-2047-12-21 renewal, force majeure



IFB 2019-303 Equipment, Lease: Road Construction and Right of Way Maintenance Equipment
PRIMARY AWARD
SECONDARY AWARD

% 
Line # Description Current Unit Price Proposed Unit Price and Award Increase

2 Pneumatic Compactor, 22,000 - 25,000lbs; 82" $5,397.50 $5,397.50 N/A
State Make/Model/Year Sakai / GW751 / 2016-2019 Sakai / GW751 / 2019-2022 not previously 
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided 3000 3000 awarded
State Maximum Use Per Month 176 176
State Additional Costs over Max Hours $37.11 per hour $43.66 per hour

5 Padfoot Vibratory Soil Compactor, 24,000 lbs $4,462.50 $5,283.00 10.0%
State Make/Model/Year Sakai / SV544T / 2016-2019 Sakai / SV544T / 2018-2022 not previously 
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided 2000 3000 awarded
State Maximum Use Per Month 176 176
State Additional Costs over Max Hours $27.89 per hour $38.84 per hour

9 Skid Steer Loader, 2,200 lbs $1,870.00 NO LONGER AVAILABLE N/A
State Make/Model/Year John Deere/324G/2018-2019
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided 1000
State Maximum Use Per Month 176
State Additional Costs over Max Hours $11.69 per hour

10 Dozer, 43,500 lb Minimum $9,690.00 $10,659.00 10.0%
State Make/Model/Year John Deere/850K/2016-2019 John Deere/850K/2016-2019
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided 4000 4000
State Maximum Use Per Month 176 176
State Additional Costs over Max Hours $60.56 per hour $60.56 per hour

11 Motor Grader, 31,000 lb Minimum $9,010.00 $10,200.00 13.2%
State Make/Model/Year John Deere/770GP/2016-2019 John Deere/770GP/2016-2019
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided 3000 3000
State Maximum Use Per Month 176 176
State Additional Costs over Max Hours $56.31 per hour $56.31 per hour

25 Mini-Excavator, 10,500 lbs operating weight $2,142.00 NO LONGER AVAILABLE N/A
State Make/Model/Year John Deere/50G/2018-2019
State Maximum Meter Hours on Machine Provided 1000
State Maximum Use Per Month 176
State Additional Costs over Max Hours $13.39 per hour

RDO Equipment Co.


